



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 188 of 2025

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. KUWARIYA BAI SAHU
Order Sheet

20/02/2025	Shri Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. None for respondent No.1 though served. As per office report, respondent No.2/ Budheshwar Sahu, the owner of the offending vehicle, has expired. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move an appropriate application. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge