

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****MAC No. 188 of 2025**

National Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Kuwariya Bai Sahu & Anr.

08/04/2026	Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for the respondents prays for and is granted seven working days time to remove the defect pointed out by the Registry. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	