

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**Order Sheet**MAC No. 188 of 2025****NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SMT. KUWARIYA****BAI SAHU**

20.04.2026	Mr. Pravesh Sahu, learned counsel for appellant/s. Mr. Shikhar Sharma, learned counsel for respondent/s. Let notice be issued to the respondents 2A to 2D on I.A. No. 2/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing the cross objection. P.F. and copies within 7 working days, failing which the cross appeal of the respondents would automatically stand dismissed. List this case in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	--

Jyoti