



CGHC010001062025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 188 of 2025

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. KUWARIYA BAI
SAHU

Oder Sheet

21/07/2026	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents. List it after two weeks.
Rao	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge